
Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Toby Middleton Horwich RMI Harriers Man 2 2 1 5

2 Edward Evans Wharfedale Harriers Man 3 1 2 6

3 Michael Malyon Baildon Runners MV40 9 5 6 20

4 Andrew Cairns Wharfedale Harriers Man 13 6 5 24

5 Archie Budding Ilkley Harriers BU17 7 11 8 26

6 Matthew Warters Wharfedale Harriers Man 10 7 11 28

7 Ethan Hassell Wharfedale Harriers Man 14 10 9 33

8 Paul Crabtree Wharfedale Harriers MV50 21 15 14 50

9 Aston Brogden Otley AC BU17 25 14 15 54

10 Declan Walker Pudsey & Bramley AC Man 19 16 22 57

10 Will Cattermole Halifax Harriers BU17 23 18 16 57

12 Ian Willis Keighley & Craven AC MV40 34 24 26 84

13 Nick Preston Keighley & Craven AC MV40 44 28 28 100

14 Dave Evans Keighley & Craven AC MV40 38 32 34 104

15 Simon Fovargue Unattached MV40 50 36 37 123

16 Luke Cranfield Northowram Pumas RC Man 35 70 30 135

17 George Chambers Unattached BU17 59 45 43 147

18 Michael Mcinnes Skipton AC MV40 58 47 56 161

19 Jim Harris Stainland Lions RC MV40 66 49 58 173

20 Joseph Percival Baildon Runners MV40 65 52 60 177

21 Anthony Costello Calder Valley FR MV50 67 57 61 185

22 Paul Patrick Stainland Lions RC MV50 69 53 65 187

23 Benji Grundy Wharfedale Harriers Man 77 60 67 204

24 Mark Delaney Baildon Runners MV50 82 69 72 223

25 John Ingles Stainland Lions RC MV50 90 74 78 242

26 Craig Eccles Clayton-le-Moors MV40 84 78 83 245

27 Mark Preston Stainland Lions RC MV50 95 76 81 252

28 Rob Myers Baildon Runners MV60 94 91 96 281

29 Geoff Thompson Wharfedale Harriers MV60 103 89 92 284

30 Jason Middleton Horwich RMI Harriers MV50 102 90 94 286

31 Ian Hartman Baildon Runners MV70 104 92 95 291

32 999

Bunny Runs Overall Series Standings 2022



MV40

1 Michael Malyon Baildon Runners MV40 1 1 1 3

2 Ian Willis Keighley & Craven AC MV40 3 4 3 10

3 Dave Evans Keighley & Craven AC MV40 5 7 6 18

4 Nick Preston Keighley & Craven AC MV40 8 6 5 19

5 Simon Fovargue Unattached MV40 10 8 8 26

6 Michael Mcinnes Skipton AC MV40 15 16 21 52

7 Jim Harris Stainland Lions RC MV40 19 18 22 59

8 Joseph Percival Baildon Runners MV40 18 19 23 60

9 Craig Eccles Clayton-le-Moors MV40 22 23 27 72

10 999

MV50

1 Paul Crabtree Wharfedale Harriers MV50 1 1 1 3

2 Anthony Costello Calder Valley FR MV50 4 6 3 13

3 Paul Patrick Stainland Lions RC MV50 5 3 6 14

4 Mark Delaney Baildon Runners MV50 9 9 8 26

5 John Ingles Stainland Lions RC MV50 10 13 11 34

6 Mark Preston Stainland Lions RC MV50 11 14 12 37

7 Jason Middleton Horwich RMI Harriers MV50 12 17 16 45

8 999

MV60

1 Geoff Thompson Wharfedale Harriers MV60 7 7 5 19

2 Rob Myers Baildon Runners MV60 6 8 7 21

3 999

MV70

1 Ian Hartman Baildon Runners MV70 4 1 3 8

2 999

BU17

1 Archie Budding Ilkley Harriers BU17 1 1 2 4

2 Aston Brogden Otley AC BU17 3 2 3 8

3 Will Cattermole Halifax Harriers BU17 2 3 4 9

4 George Chambers Unattached BU17 6 5 6 17

5 999

BU15

1 None 999



Ladies

1 Amelie Lane Wharfedale Harriers GU17 2 1 3 6

2 Hannah Cairns Wharfedale Harriers Lady 4 5 7 16

3 Charlotte Chambers Keighley & Craven AC GU17 7 8 9 24

4 Holly Fitch Wharfedale Harriers GU15 10 9 11 30

5 Isabella Wright Keighley & Craven AC GU15 11 11 12 34

6 Layla Kirkley Keighley & Craven AC GU15 9 14 17 40

7 Jenni Boocock Bingley Harriers & AC Lady 14 15 15 44

8 Abby Clay Bingley Harriers & AC GU15 15 18 18 51

9 Charlotte Taylor Queensbury Running Club LV50 21 20 22 63

10 Aileen Baldwin Stainland Lions RC LV70 22 22 27 71

11 Isabelle Teal Wharfedale Harriers GU15 20 32 21 73

12 Lily-Grace Clayton Wharfedale Harriers GU15 23 24 28 75

13 Diane Haggar Ribble Valley Runners LV50 26 25 26 77

14 Sue Marshall Skipton AC LV60 25 28 29 82

15 Andrea Ackroyd Halifax Harriers LV50 30 29 30 89

16 Ava Wright Clayton-le-Moors GU15 29 33 39 101

17 Betsy Willis Wharfedale Harriers GU15 36 37 34 107

18 Katie Jennings Baildon Runners Lady 33 38 40 111

19 Shelagh Hopkinson Baildon Runners LV60 51 47 57 155

20 Jenny StRomaine Halifax Harriers LV50 49 48 59 156

21 Gill Smith Baildon Runners LV60 54 52 63 169

22 Emma Taylor Stainland Lions RC Lady 55 53 64 172

23 Aimee Perez Unattached LV40 56 55 65 176

24 999



LV40

1 Aimee Perez Unattached LV40 6 6 10 22

2 999

LV50

1 Charlotte Taylor Queensbury Running Club LV50 1 2 2 5

2 Diane Haggar Ribble Valley Runners LV50 3 3 4 10

3 Andrea Ackroyd Halifax Harriers LV50 4 5 5 14

4 Jenny StRomaine Halifax Harriers LV50 12 10 14 36

5 999

LV60

1 Sue Marshall Skipton AC LV60 1 1 2 4

2 Shelagh Hopkinson Baildon Runners LV60 6 4 6 16

3 Gill Smith Baildon Runners LV60 7 6 8 21

4 999

LV70

1 Aileen Baldwin Stainland Lions RC LV70 1 1 1 3

2 999

GU17

1 Amelie Lane Wharfedale Harriers GU17 1 1 1 3

2 Charlotte Chambers Keighley & Craven AC GU17 2 2 2 6

3 999

GU15

1 Holly Fitch Wharfedale Harriers GU15 4 2 1 7

2 Layla Kirkley Keighley & Craven AC GU15 3 4 3 10

2 Isabella Wright Keighley & Craven AC GU15 5 3 2 10

4 Abby Clay Bingley Harriers & AC GU15 6 5 4 15

5 Isabelle Teal Wharfedale Harriers GU15 8 7 5 20

6 Lily-Grace Clayton Wharfedale Harriers GU15 9 6 6 21

7 Ava Wright Clayton-le-Moors GU15 10 8 8 26

8 Betsy Willis Wharfedale Harriers GU15 11 9 7 27


